TBS2000B Series
Digital Storage Oscilloscopes
Service Manual
*P077153901*
077-1539-01
TBS2000B Series
Digital Storage Oscilloscopes
Service Manual

• DANGER indicates an injury hazard immediately accessible as you read the marking.
• WARNING indicates an injury hazard not immediately accessible as you read the marking.
• CAUTION indicates a hazard to property including the product.
When this symbol is marked on the product, be sure to consult the manual to find out the nature of the
potential hazards and any actions which have to be taken to avoid them. (This symbol may also be used to
refer the user to ratings in the manual.)
The following symbols may appear on the product:
Important safety information
TBS2000B Series Digital Storage Oscilloscopes Service Manual xii
Preface
This service manual provides information that you need to troubleshoot, disassemble, and replace parts on the following
Tektronix oscilloscopes:
Model Bandwidth Channels
TBS2072B 70 MHz 2
TBS2102B 100 MHz 2
TBS2202B 200 MHz 2
TBS2074B 70 MHz 4
TBS2104B 100 MHz 4
TBS2204B 200 MHz 4
Manual conventions
This manual uses certain conventions that you should become familiar with before performing service.
Modules
Throughout this manual, any replaceable component, assembly, or part is referred to by the term module.

TBS2102, SAFETY CONTROLLED
-2 850-0439-xx 1 FRONT CASE, 2CH
-3 850-0312-xx 1 FRAME ASSEMBLY; DISPLAY; TBS2K
-4 407-5760-xx 1 BRACKET, DISPLAY MOUNT
-5 441-2844-xx 1 CHASSIS, MAIN, SAFETY CONTROLLED
-6 211-1273-xx 222 SCREW,PT; K35-1.57, PAN HEAD, STL, ZNPL, T-15
-7 211-1272-xx 432 SCREW, MACHINE; 6-32 X 0.250, PNH, STL, ZNPL,
T-15 TORX DR
-8 174-6941-xx 1 CABLE, DISPLAY, FFC, 50POS
-9 174-5411-xx 1 CABLE EXTENSION, USB-HOST
-10 131-8139-xx 7 CONTACT, SPRING; FRONT PANEL ELEC
-11 870-1161-xx 1 FRONT PANEL B2 BOARD
-12 260-3114-xx 1 SWITCH, KEYPAD, ELASTOMERIC FRONT PANEL
Table continued…
Replaceable parts
TBS2000B Series Digital Storage Oscilloscopes Service Manual 20
Fig. &
index
number
Tektronix part

OVERLAY, GERMANY
335-4140-xx 1 MARKER, IDENTIFICATION FRONT PANEL
OVERLAY, SPANISH
335-4141-xx 1 MARKER, IDENTIFICATION FRONT PANEL
OVERLAY, JAPANESE
335-4143-xx 1 MARKER, IDENTIFICATION FRONT PANEL
OVERLAY, SIMPLE CHINESE
335-4144-xx 1 MARKER, IDENTIFICATION FRONT PANEL
OVERLAY, STANDARD CHINESE
335-4145-xx 1 MARKER, IDENTIFICATION FRONT PANEL
OVERLAY, KOREAN
-14 366-0935-xx 3 ASSEMBLY, KNOB; .685 IN DIAMETER
-15 366-0934-xx 4 ASSEMBLY, KNOB; .470 IN DIAMETER
-16 366-0936-xx 1 ASSEMBLY, KNOB; .925 IN DIAMETER
-17 335-4120-xx 1 LABEL, NOMENCLATURE, TBS2072B
335-4119-xx 1 LABEL, NOMENCLATURE, TBS2102B
335-4118-xx 1 LABEL, NOMENCLATURE, TBS2202B
-18 335-4111-xx 1 LABLE, BLACK FRAME-B2
Replaceable parts
TBS2000B Series Digital Storage Oscilloscopes Service Manual 21